RESOLUTION NO. 2016-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MERCED, CALIFORNIA,
APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY
MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, City is a municipal corporation duly organized and validly
existing under the laws of the State of California with the power to carry on its
business as it is now being conducted under the statues of the State of California
and the Charter of the City; and

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2015, the Merced City Council unanimously
approved an Employment Agreement with City Manager Steve Carrigan
(“Employee™), effective January 25, 2016 (the “Employment Agreement”); and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Employment Agreement to
clarify that Employee shall receive the scheduled annual salary increases which are
set forth in Section 3 of the Employment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCED
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE, FIND, AND ORDER AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The First Amendment to City Manager Employment
Agreement is hereby approved and shall be effective from June 20, 2016 to
January 24, 2019.

SECTION 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the First
Amendment to City Manager Employment Agreement.

/17
/17
/17

/1]

X:\Resolutions\2016\City Manager\Approving 1st Amendment to CM Employment Agreement.docx

1



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Merced at a

regular meeting held on the day of 2016, by the following
vote:
AYES: Council Members:
NOES: Council Members:
ABSENT: Council Members:
ABSTAIN: Council Members:
APPROVED:
Mayor
ATTEST:

STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/@MM Fcher plh4lic

City Attomey Date

X:\Resolutions\2016\City Manager\Approving 1st Amendment to CM Employment Agreement.docx

2



